

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19707/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in WP No.1510/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UP STATE AGRO INDUS. CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar Sriwastava, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, advocate appears and waiver service of
notice on behalf of sole respondent.

Subject to the condition of petitioner's i.e. U.P. State
Agro Industrial Corporation Ltd. paying a sum of Rs.1 lakh directly
to the respondent within a period of four weeks from today, the
operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master